NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: Country Club Heights Erosion Control Project	PROJECT NUMBER: PW 17-31166, CIP NO. 95191	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE: November 13, 2018
The work done is described in the Special Provisions and shown a limited to: construction of erosion control improvements including channels, rolled curb and gutter, and rock slope protection.		
The Project is located in the Tahoe Basin along Elks Club Drive, M in the County of El Dorado	leadow Vale Drive, and Boca Rat	on Drive in South Lake Tahoe
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES: All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:
V&C Construction, Inc.	May 31, 2018	Endurance Insurance Corporation
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is he above date. DEFINITION OF COMPLE Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the	ETION OF THE WORK	·
contract documents, including all contract item work, all work au		
Rafael Martinez, Director DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on		session of the Project or
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
DEPUTY CLERK DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, C	COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE

RECORDING REQUESTED BY	}	
	}	
Board of Supervisors	}	
	}	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}	
Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane		
Placerville, CA 95667	}	
***********	************************	****
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR	
	RECORDER'S USE	

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE - CONTRACT NO. PW 17-31166 COUNTRY CLUB HEIGHTS EROSION CONTROL PROJECT